

## So beantragen Sie Ihre Versicherung:

Hier können Sie Ihre Versicherung schnell und einfach in sieben Sprachen beantragen:

## How to apply your insurance:

Follow this link for detailed information in 7 different languages and apply easily and fast for coverage:

[www.care-concept.de](http://www.care-concept.de)

# Leistungsübersicht

## Care Amerika / Care Travel USA Krankenversicherung Leistungen

Ambulante Heilbehandlung bei Ärzten und Fachärzten	✓
Ärztlich verordnete Arznei-, Verband- und Heilmittel	✓
Transport zur stationären Behandlung in das nächsterreichbare geeignete Krankenhaus	✓
Stationäre Behandlung im Krankenhaus Ihrer Wahl	✓
Schmerzstillende Zahnbehandlung, inkl. einfacher Zahnfüllungen und Reparatur von Zahnersatz	✓
Kosten eines medizinisch notwendigen Rücktransportes ins Heimatland	✓
Kosten für ambulante oder stationäre psychoanalytische und psychotherapeutische Behandlung durch Ärzte bis 500,- EUR einmalig	✓
Überführung bei Tod in das Heimatland bzw. Bestattungskosten im Ausland bis zu 10.000,- EUR	✓
Selbstbeteiligung	50,- EUR
Mitversicherung von Vorerkrankungen mit Ausnahme der Krankheiten / Unfallfolgen, zu deren Behandlung die Auslandsreise erfolgt ist, und für Behandlungen, bei denen bei Reiseantritt feststand, dass sie bei planmäßiger Durchführung der Reise stattfinden mussten	✓

\*Den genauen Leistungsumfang entnehmen Sie bitte den Versicherungsbedingungen

# Scope of benefits

## Care Amerika / Care Travel USA health insurance benefits\*

Out-patient treatment by a doctor	✓
Medically prescribed medications, dressings and remedies	✓
Transport for in-patient treatment to the nearest hospital	✓
In-patient treatment in hospital (free choice)	✓
Pain-deadening dental treatment incl. simple fillings and repair of existing dental prosthesis	✓
Costs of repatriation for medical reasons	✓
Costs of mental and psychiatric treatment – outpatient and inpatient – also max. once up to EUR 500.00	✓
Transport in case of death/burial costs abroad up to EUR 10,000.00	✓
Deductible	EUR 50.00
Co-insurance of pre-existing conditions with exception of illnesses and accidents, for whose treatment the trip abroad takes place, as well as for treatments in which it was clear at departure that they had to take place if the journey was accomplished as scheduled.	✓

\*For a complete list of benefits please see the insurance conditions



## Care Amerika

Auslandskrankenversicherung für  
International Health Insurance for

- USA, Kanada oder Mexiko
- USA, Canada or Mexico

## → Care Concept AG

Postfach 30 02 62  
53182 Bonn

Telefon / Phone: 0800 977 35 00\* oder +49 228 97735-0

E-Mail / e-Mail: [info@care-concept.de](mailto:info@care-concept.de)

Internet: [www.care-concept.de](http://www.care-concept.de)

\*kostenfreie Servicenummer / free number

# Care Amerika

Preiswerter Krankenversicherungsschutz  
für Kurzreisen nach USA, Kanada oder Mexiko

# Care Amerika

Good and affordable health insurance coverage  
for USA, Canada or Mexico

## Krankenversicherung für private und geschäftliche Reisen in die USA, Kanada und Mexiko

Wenn Sie in die USA, Kanada oder Mexiko reisen möchten, müssen Sie krankenversichert sein. Die Care Concept AG bietet Ihnen eine spezielle Krankenversicherung für USA-Reisende an, die für USA, Kanada, Mexiko gilt: Egal, ob Sie privat oder geschäftlich unterwegs sind, mit der hochwertigen Versicherung **Care Amerika / Care Travel USA** sind Sie gegen die Kosten medizinisch notwendiger Versorgung abgesichert – schon **ab 3,82 EUR pro Tag**.

**Und das Beste:** Sie können direkt online beantragen. Einfach und schnell. Schon nach wenigen Minuten erhalten Sie Ihren Versicherungsschein per E-Mail.

## Wer kann sich versichern?

Die Auslandskrankenversicherung für USA, Kanada und Mexiko Care Amerika / Care Travel USA ist zugeschnitten auf die Bedürfnisse von Reisenden und Besuchern in den USA, Kanada und Mexiko. Für diese Versicherung gibt es keine Altersbeschränkung. Sie hat eine maximale Laufzeit von 365 Tagen.

## Gültig für das Visum

Die von der Genehmigungsbehörde USIA gestellten Anforderungen (J1-/J2-Visum, F1-/F2-Visum) der USA an Auslandsversicherungen werden erfüllt. Dies beinhaltet ein A-Rating bei der Bewertungsagentur Fitch sowie den Service im Versicherungsfall durch ein Unternehmen mit Sitz in den USA.

## Wo gilt die Versicherung?

Die Amerika-Versicherung für private und geschäftlich Reisende gilt in den Vereinigten Staaten von Amerika, in Kanada und in Mexiko. Sie ist gültig für das J1-/J2-Visum und das F1-/F2-Visum.

## Prämienübersicht Tagesprämie

Alter	Geltungsbereich	Prämie pro Tag
bis 60 Jahre	weltweit inkl. USA, CA, MX	<b>3,82 EUR / Tag</b>
61 Jahre +	weltweit inkl. USA, CA, MX	<b>16,14 EUR / Tag</b>
Mindestprämie pro Person und Laufzeit: 8,50 EUR		

Alle Preisangaben entsprechen dem Stand 08/2017

## Verlängerung des Versicherungsschutzes

Sie bleiben länger in den USA, Kanada oder Mexiko als geplant?

Beantragen Sie einfach eine Verlängerung Ihres Versicherungsschutzes online über unser Service-Portal.

**Doch Vorsicht:** Krankheiten oder Beschwerden, die vor Beginn der Verlängerung bestanden, sind im nachfolgenden Vertrag nicht mehr mitversichert. Das gleiche gilt auch für eine eingetretene Schwangerschaft.

**Unsere Empfehlung:** Schließen Sie schon den Erstvertrag für einen ausreichend langen Zeitraum ab, der auch ungeplante Zwischenfälle einschließt.

## Vorzeitige Kündigung

Sie können Ihren Versicherungsschutz vorzeitig kündigen, wenn Sie vor dem Ende der Versicherung ausreisen. Ganz einfach online über unser My Care Concept Kundenportal.

## Unsere Stärken – Ihr Gewinn

- Immer erreichbar: In Notfällen erreichen Sie uns 7 Tage die Woche rund um die Uhr.
- Gut verständlich: Unsere Homepage ist in 7 Sprachen übersetzt. Unsere Mitarbeiter sprechen noch einige mehr.

## Coverage for travellers in USA, Canada, Mexiko

If you are going to stay in USA, Canada or Mexiko, you have to have health insurance. Care Concept offers a special travel health insurance plan for foreign visitors and guests. **Care Amerika /Care Travel USA** provides coverage against the costs of diseases and accidents abroad – starting **from 3.82 EUR per day**. Best of all: You are able to apply online. Simple and fast. Within a few minutes you will get your confirmation by eMail.

## Who is eligible?

The insurance is available for persons with permanent place of abode in Germany or Austria, who are staying temporarily abroad, especially for business and private travellers.

The Care Amerika/Care Travel USA international insurance is tailored to the needs of private travellers, business travellers, au pairs, exchange students, language scholars, students and those on educational trips to the USA, Mexico and Canada. Including any renewal period, the duration can be between 1 days and 12 months.

## Characteristics: J1 visa, J2 visa, F1 visa and F2 visa)

The benefits of the **Care Amerika/Care Travel USA** international policy include outpatient, inpatient and dental treatment by all licensed physicians.

Repatriation costs where medically necessary are also covered. This insurance tariff meets the requirements of the USIA of the USA for international insurance (**J1 visa, J2 visa, F1 visa and F2 visa**). This includes an A Rating with the international rating agency Fitch, as well as the service in case of insured events by a company based in the USA.



## Premium survey

### Daily premium

Age	Field of application	Premium per day
up to 60 years	worldwide including US,CA,MX	<b>EUR 3.82 / day</b>
61 years +	worldwide including US,CA,MX	<b>EUR 16.14 / day</b>
Minimum premium per person and term: EUR 8.50		

All prices up to 08/2017

## Where are you covered?

The America insurance for private and business travelers is valid in the United States of America, in Canada and in Mexico. It is valid for the J1-/J2-Visa and the F1/F2 visa.

## Extension of insurance cover:

If you stay longer than expected abroad you are able to for the renewal of your insurance. Simply use our Service-Survey.

**But beware:** Diseases or disorders that occurred before the start of the renewal will not be covered. And the same applies for a pregnancy occurred before the renewal.

**So please follow our advise:** Apply for the most extended period and try to consider exceptional occurrences (e.g. if you have to wait longer for your study course or if an exam has to be returned).

## Premature termination:

If you have to leave the country earlier than expected or if you have to join statutory health insurance you can easily terminate your insurance prematurely. Simply use our Service-Survey.

## Our strength is your gain

- Always there – when you really need us. In case of emergency 24/7.
- Clear understanding – our homepage is translated into 7 languages. Our staff speaks even more.